pVO2, mL/kg/min 19.6 ± 4.4   20.6 ± 6.0   20.0 ± 5.1   19.2 ± 4.7   0.57
Hypertension, n (%) 17 (37.8) 19 (44.2) 24 (54.5) 27 (62.8) 0.01
NT-proBNP, pg/mL 197 [106, 443] 374 [200, 637] 656 [376, 1000] 863 [354, 1606] <0.001
LVOT-Valsalva, mmHg 63 ± 36   71 ± 33   78 ± 28   82 ± 31   0.005
LV max thickness, mm 19.7 ± 2.5   20.3 ± 2.8   21.5 ± 2.7   21.9 ± 3.8   <0.001
E/e′ ratio 15.3 ± 6.7   17.1 ± 6.2   19.5   ± 10.3   20.6 ± 7.3   <0.001
LA volume index, mL/m2 36.0 ± 10.9   38.3 ± 13.4   40.2 ± 11.3   41.4 ± 10.1   0.02

MAPLE-HCM: KEY BASELINE CHARACTERISTICS
By Quartiles of hs-cTnI

6
hs-cTnI, high-sensitivity cardiac troponin I; IQR, interquartile range; KCCQ-OSS, Kansas City Cardiomyopathy Questionnaire-Overall Summary Score; LA, left atrial;
LV, left ventricular; LVOT, left ventricular outflow tract; NT-proBNP, N-terminal pro-B-type natriuretic peptide; NYHA, New York Heart Association; pVO2, peak oxygen volume;
Q, quartile.

RESULTS: RELATIVE CHANGES FROM BASELINE IN THE
CONCENTRATION OF NT-proBNP BY TREATMENT GROUP

7

Marked decrease in NT-proBNP with aficamten; modest increase with metoprolol

N
T-

pr
oB

N
P

co
nc

en
tr

at
io

n

–80%

–60%

–40%

–20%
0%

+40%
+20%

+60%

0 2 4 6 12 208 16
Week

24 28

AficamtenMetoprolol

Washout

-81%
treatment effect

(p<0.001)
-73%

from baseline
(p<0.001)

Return to baseline
after washout

Max reduction
evident at 8 W

Sig reduction
evident at 2 W
P<0.001

>50% reduction:
62% Afi vs 5% Met
(OR 65.0, p<0.001)

+42%
from baseline

(p<0.001)

Afi, aficamten; Met, metoprolol; NT-proBNP, N-terminal pro-B-type natriuretic peptide; OR, odds ratio; W, Week.

Washout

8

hs-cTnI decreased to significantly greater extent with Afi

hs
-c

Tn
l c

on
ce

nt
ra

tio
n

–60%

–50%

–40%

–30%
–20%
–10%

0%

+20%
+10%

+30%

0 2 4 6 12 208 16
Week

24 28

AficamtenMetoprolol

RESULTS: RELATIVE CHANGES FROM BASELINE IN THE
CONCENTRATION OF hs-cTnI BY TREATMENT GROUP

-28%
treatment effect

(p=0.001)

-43%
from baseline

(p<0.001)

Return to baseline after
washout

Max reduction
evident at 8 W

Sig reduction
evident at 2 W
P<0.001

>50% reduction:
36% Afi vs 13% Met
(OR 4.0, p<0.001)

-17%
from baseline

(p<0.001)

Afi, aficamten; hs-cTnI, high-sensitivity cardiac troponin I; Met, metoprolol; OR, odds ratio; W, Week.

9

RESULTS: CHANGES IN EFFICACY METRICS STRATIFIED BY
QUARTILES OF NT-proBNP CHANGE AT 24 WEEKS

Change in
NT-proBNP Q1